
BoardDocs® Pro 

Asenda Item Details 

Meeting Jul 28, 2014 - Regular Meeting 

Category 7. Consent Agenda 

"'-~.~ ... ~~~~~~~ i;ii'' "' ... ~~ 
§.I,:' .. '~ , ...... 

• "Y>> · ..,.~""'~, • 
~->.lh),, 

cP. 14'\ ~ ~ ~-·· : .... ~~ 
"#if~=:u'\'~ .... 

Page 1 of2 

Subject 7. 7 Contract Extension Agreement for Food Management Services Non-Profit Food 
Service Program, presented by Vince Windham, Program Director, Purchasing, and 
recommended by the Superintendent for approval. 

Access Public 

Type Action (Consent) 

Fiscal Impact No 

Budgeted No 

Recommended Motion to approve the Contract Extension Agreement for Food Management Services 
Action Non-Profit Food Service Program between the School Board of Okaloosa County and 

Sodexo America, LLC, effective August 1, 2014 through September 30, 2014. 

Public Content 

Request approval of the Contract Extension Agreement for Food Management Services Non-Profit Food 
Service Program between the School Board of Okaloosa County and Sodexo America, LLC. The current 
Agreement for food management services will expire on July 31, 2014. The Contract Extension Agreement 
will extend the term of the agreement for a period of sixty (60) days, August 1, 2014 through September 
30, 2014. 

For more information, please contact Vince Windham, Program Director, Purchasing at (850) 833-7668. 

(,..,)::ONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT -Sodexo -Aug -Seot Extension.pdf (20 KB) 

Administrative Content 

Our adopted rules of Parliamentary Procedure, Robert's Rules, provide for a consent agenda listing several 
items for approval of the Board by a single motion. Documentation concerning these items have been 
provided to all Board members and the public in advance to assure an extensive and thorough review. Items 
may be removed from the consent agenda at the request of any board member. 

Motion & Votins 

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as amended and all of the Consent Agenda items as recommended 
by the Superintendent 

Motion by Cathy Thigpen, second by Dewey Destin. 
Final Resolution: Motion Carries 
Yes: Dewey Destin, Cindy Frakes, Cathy Thigpen, Melissa Thrush, Rodney Walker 

https://www.boarddocs.com/fl/okaloosa!Board.nsf/Private?open&login 




